GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1922

ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013

HERITAGE LIGHTHOUSES

Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.;Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh;Bhagora Shri Tarachand;Rajukhedi Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for the development of heritage lighthouse and tourist destinations in the country;
(b) if so, complete details in this regard; and

(c) the estimated financial cost for development of such heritage lighthouse, area-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b)& (c):At present, the Government proposes to develop four (4) heritage Lighthouses as tourist destinations in the country as pilot
project as per following details:

S. No. Name of the Name of the Estimated financial
Lighthouses States cost in INR (apprx.)

1. Madras Lighthouse Tamilnadu 9.37 crore

2. Mahabalipuram Tamilnadu 8.82 crore

Lighthouse

3. Dolphin Nose Andhra Pradesh 27.00 crore

Lighthouse

4. KanhojiAngre Maharashtra 38.27 crore

Lighthouse
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